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JULIE BURROWS

I A OPERATING INC

9915 W 21°TSTNO STEB
WICHITA KS 67205

RE: LEASE: D STAPP 21-1
LEGAL: 2100'FNL-2300'FEL 21-02S-25W
COUNTY: NORTON
API NO: 15137204800000

Dear Ms. Burrows:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the D Stapp 21-1 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired June 3, 2009. This extension will expire June 10,
2010. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event
there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized
disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

Loy
bl
DougLouis

Director

cc. Jonelle Rains
District # 4

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building. 130 S. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 & http:ikee ks.gov/



IA Operating, Inc.
9915 West 217 Street North, Suite B
Wichita KS 67205

Email: bobswann@imperialamericanoil.com

Phone; 316-721-0036 (office) Fax: 316-721-0047
Robert Swann cell (660) 425-4747 Toll free 866-892-0036 (rings at office)
Date: December 9, 2009
Kansas Corporation Commission g
Conservation Division RECENEL
130 S, Market-Room 2078 \

[T
Wichita, KS 67202 DEC o § 2009

Re:  D.Stapp 21-1 KCC WICHITA

SWSWNE 21-28-25W
Norton County, KS
API #15-137-20480-0000

Dear Sirs: IA Operating, Inc is requesting an extension of time for closure of the drilling
pits for D. Stapp 21-1 in Norton County, KS until June 3, 2009, As requested by our field
supervisor, Mike Stanton, the pits are still too wet for closure.

Please phone or email if you have questions,

Sincerely,

Julie Burrows

Office Manager
Julie.b@imperialamericanoil.com
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Message | Page 1 of 1

Sammy Flaharty

From: Case Morris
Sent:  Thursday, December 10, 2009 11:05 AM

To:

Sammy Flaharty

Subject: RE: additional pit extension

We had 9-10 inches then 45 mph winds. Lots of big drifts. And bitter cold..... Let's give them 6 months on the pits. Thanks.

Case.

From: Sammy Flaharty

Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2009 11:02 AM
To: Case Morris

Subject: additional pit extension

Hi Case, | hear you guys have been snowed under. Thank goodness we didn't get too much but that temperature has
been brutal. The wind was something else too. My old furnace was running full time. | guess winter is here.

Well, anyway, | received a request for an additional extension of time in which to fill pits. They state that the pits are
too wet. After all this snow I'm sure they are. the well is as follows:

IA Operating Inc.

D Stapp 21-1

2100'FNL-2300'FEL 21-02S-25W

Norton County

15137204800000

Spud 6/3/08 pit extension expired 12/03/09

Let me know what you think on this one Case. Take care and have a good day and stay warm.
Sammy

12/10/2009



